

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2166

Page 1, line 1, after "reenact" insert "subdivision b of subsection 1 of section 15.1-06-05 and"

Page 1, line 2, after the first "to" insert "the modification of the school calendar and" and replace "; and to" with a period

Page 1, remove lines 3 and 4

Page 1, after line 5, insert:

**"SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.** Subdivision b of subsection 1 of section 15.1-06-05 of the 1999 Supplement to the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

- b. In the opinion of the superintendent, the program offers educational opportunities equivalent to those available in a one-hundred-eighty-day school calendar and if there is no reduction in the total number of instructional days required by subsection 1 of section 15.1-06-04."

Page 1, line 23, replace "one extension" with "extensions" and replace "The" with "Each"

Page 1, line 24, after the underscored period insert "A school or school district that operates for a period of three years under waivers granted in accordance with this section may apply to the superintendent of public instruction for permanent approval of the program."

Page 2, line 9, remove "If requested by the chairman of the"

Page 2, remove lines 10 and 11

Page 2, line 12, replace "Any waiver granted by" with "The" and replace "prior to the effective" with "shall adopt rules governing the submission of applications, the evaluation of applications, and any other matters necessary for the administration of waivers under this section."

Page 2, remove lines 13 through 20

Re-number accordingly